
400 S. Federal Highway
Hallandale Beach, FL 33009

www.cohb.org
City of Hallandale Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-421 Name: Code Amendment - City Manager's Purchasing
Authority

Status:Type: Ordinance Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/9/2017 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:9/6/2017

Title: AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE
BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING CHAPTER 23 “PROCUREMENT CODE”, ARTICLE I PURCHASING,
SECTION 23-12 ENTITLED “PROCEDURES FOR PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF $50,000” TO
ALLOW THE CITY MANAGER TO AUTHORIZE CHANGE ORDERS WITHIN THE AMOUNT
AWARDED BY THE CITY COMMISSION; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT; PROVIDING FOR
CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(STAFF: PROCUREMENT DIRECTOR)

Sponsors: City Manager's Office, Renee C. Miller

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Cover Memo, 2. Exhibit 1- Ordinance

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Commission9/27/2017 1

City of Hallandale Beach Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

